\$140.00 871968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aldevron, L.L.C.		01/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87196815	THE BASIS FOR BREAKTHROUGHS
Serial Number:	87196784	ALDEVRON
Serial Number:	87196801	ALDEVRON
Registration Number:	4012630	
Registration Number:	4011955	ALDEVRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 387132-332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz	
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0709

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0710

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 5, 2017

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), ALDEVRON, L.L.C., a North Dakota limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

123646768v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0711

Very truly yours,

ALDEVRON, L.L.C., a North Dakota limited liability company

Name: Michael Chambers

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Assignee

Name: Richard B. Davidson

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

 $\underline{\textbf{Exhibit A}}$ Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE BASIS FOR	87196815	10/7/16	N/A	N/A
BREAKTHROUGHS				
ALDEVRON	87196784	10/7/16	N/A	N/A
ALDEVRON	87196801	10/7/16	N/A	N/A
DESIGN ONLY	85234722	2/4/11	4012630	8/16/11
ALDEVRON	85219677	1/18/11	4011955	8/16/11

RECORDED: 01/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0714